NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SACRAMENTO REGIONAL TRANSIT DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Open Session Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Sacramento Regional Transit District scheduled for May 26, 2014 at 6:00 p.m. is hereby **canceled**.

Phillip R. Serna, Chair

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SACRAMENTO REGIONAL TRANSIT DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Closed Session Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Sacramento Regional Transit District scheduled for May 26, 2014 at 5:00 p.m. is hereby **canceled**.

Phillip R. Serna, Chair